COMPUTER Form 4 April 20, 201	PROGRAMS &	SYSTE	MS INC							
FORM	Λ									PPROVAL
-	UNITEDS	STATES		ITIES Al hington,			NGE (COMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
Check this if no longe subject to Section 16 Form 4 or Form 5	er STATEM 5.			SECUR	ITIES			NERSHIP OF	Expires: Estimated a burden hou response	irs per
obligation may contin <i>See</i> Instruct 1(b).	s Section 17(a) of the		ility Hold	ing Com	pany	Act o	ge Act of 1934, if 1935 or Sectio 40	on	
(Print or Type R	esponses)									
Fowler Christopher L Sy			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol COMPUTER PROGRAMS & SYSTEMS INC [CPSI]			5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
(Last) 6600 WALL		liddle)		Earliest Tra ay/Year)	-			Director X Officer (give below) VP - Busi		6 Owner er (specify rvices
	(Street)			ndment, Dat th/Day/Year)	-			6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by	-	-
MOBILE, A	L 36695							Form filed by M Person	More than One Ro	eporting
(City)	(State) (2	Zip)	Table	e I - Non-Do	erivative S	ecuri	ties Ac	quired, Disposed o	f, or Beneficia	lly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution any		Code	4. Securi onAcquired Disposed (Instr. 3,	(A) c of (D 4 and)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	04/18/2011			Code V A	Amount 8,225 (1)	(A) or (D) A	Price \$ 0	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4) 8,225	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivativ Security (Instr. 3)	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. ortNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	Expiration D (Month/Day/ e	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		le and ant of rlying ities . 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
		Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Fowler Christopher L 6600 WALL STREET MOBILE, AL 36695			VP - Business Mgmt. Services			

Signatures

J. Boyd Douglas, by power of	04/20/2011
attorney	04/20/2011

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents a grant of restricted stock that vests in five annual installments of 20% each beginning on the first anniversary of the grant date. This transaction is exempt from Section 16(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 pursuant to Rule 16b-3(d) thereunder.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. i>See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).(1)Non-Derivative shares were awarded pursuant to 3Com Corporation's 2003 Stock Plan. These shares cannot be sold until vesting requirements have been met.(2)Shares granted become exercisable in equal installments over four years on the anniversary of the grant date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. d))

Number of Shares or Other Units Outstanding (See instr. 3(e)) Approximate Date of Sale (See instr. 3(f)) (MO. DAY YR.)

Reporting Owners

Name of Each Securities Exchange (See instr. 3(g)) Ordinary Shares UBS Financial Services 1285 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10019

2,131

\$174,699.38 (as of February 13, 2017)

259,508,972 (as of February 1, 2017) February 14, 2017 NYSE

INSTRUCTIONS:

3.(a)Title of the class of securities to be sold

1. (a) Name of issuer

(b) Name and address of each broker through whom the securities are

(b) Issuer's I.R.S. Identification Number

Explanation of Responses:

intended to be sold

(c) Issuer's S.E.C. file number, if any

(c) Number of shares or other units to be sold (if debt securities, give the

(d) Issuer's address, including zip code

aggregate face amount)

(e) Issuer's telephone number, including area code

(d) Aggregate market value of the securities to be sold as of a specified

date within 10 days prior to the filing of this notice

(e) Number of shares or other units of outstanding, as shown by the most

the class outstanding, or if debt securities the face amount thereof

2.

(a)

Name of person for whose account the securities are to be sold

recent report or statement published by the issuer

(b)

Such person's relationship to the issuer (e.g., officer, director, 10% stockholder, or member of immediate family of any of the foregoing)

(f) Approximate date on which the securities are to be sold

(c) Such person's address, including zip code

(g)

Name of each securities exchange, if any, on which the securities are intended to be sold

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number. SEC 1147 (08-07)

TABLE I - SECURITIES TO BE SOLD

Furnish the following information with respect to the acquisition of the securities to be sold and with respect to the payment of all or any part of the purchase price or other consideration therefor:

		Name of		
		Person from		
Title		Whom		Matana
Date you	Nature of Acquisition	Acquired Amount of Securities	Date of	Nature
thequired	Transaction	(If gift, also Acquired	Payment	of Devenant
Class		give date		Payment
		donor		
		acquired)		
Ordinary		Ingersoll-Rand		nla
Sha23017	Vesting of Restricted Stock	plc 2 121	n/a	n/a
	Units	2,131		

TABLE II - SECURITIES SOLD DURING THE PAST 3 MONTHS

Furnish the following information as to all securities of the issuer sold during the past 3 months by the person for whose account the securities are to be sold.

Name and Address of Seller	Title of Securities Sold	Date of Sale	Amount of Securities Sold	Gross Proceeds
Didier P. Teirlinck, 170/175 Lakeview Drive, Airside Business Park, Swords, Co. Dublin Ireland	Ordinary Shares	12/7/2016	7,216	\$547,635.95
Didier P. Teirlinck, 170/175 Lakeview Drive, Airside Business Park, Swords, Co. Dublin Ireland	Ordinary Shares	2/13/2017	1,504	\$122,848.83
REMARKS:				

ATTENTION:

INSTRUCTIONS: See the definition of "person" in paragraph (a) of Rule 144. Information is to be given not only as to the person for whose account the securities are to be sold but also as to all other persons included in that definition. In addition, information shall be given as to sales by all persons whose sales are required by paragraph (e) of Rule 144 to be filing this notice.

February 14, 2017 DATE OF NOTICE (SIGNATURE)

DATE OF PLAN ADOPTION OR GIVING OF INSTRUCTION. IF RELYING ON RULE 10B5-1

The person for whose account the securities to which this notice relates are to be sold hereby represents by signing this notice that he does not know any material adverse information in regard to the current and prospective operations of the Issuer of the securities to be sold which has not been publicly disclosed. If each person has adopted a written trading plan or given trading instructions to satisfy Rule 10b5-1 under the Exchange Act, by signing the form and indicating the date that the plan was adopted aggregated with sales for the account of the person or the instruction given, that person makes such representation as of the plan adoption or instruction date.

/s/ Sara Walden Brown, Attorney-In-Fact

The notice shall be signed by the person for whose account the securities are to be sold. At least one copy of the notice shall be manually

signed.

Any copies not manually signed shall bear typed o printed signatures.

ATTENTION: Intentional misstatements or omission of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001)